# 504509331 08/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4556036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MH SOLAR CO., LTD.	10/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MH GOPOWER COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO 6-2 LUKE 3RD RD LUZHU DISTRICT	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY 821	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12536987

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** candy.su@mhgopower.com

Correspondent Name: GOPOWERX, INC.

Address Line 1: 283 EASTERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: OBERLIN, OHIO 44074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDY SU
SIGNATURE:	/Candy Su/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MH GoPower Company Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043595 FRAME: 0989

504509331

## Southern Taiwan Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science and Technology



No.22, Nanke 3<sup>nt</sup> Rd., Xinshi Dist., Tainan City 74147, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Tel:+886-5-5051001 Fax:+886-6-5051011

## To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that MH GoPower Company Limited is organized and incorporated in accordance with the provisions of the Company Law of the Republic of China, and has been duly registered with this Ministry as follows:

- 1. Name of Company: MH GoPower Company Limited
- 2. Amount of Capital: The authorized capital is NT\$1,500,000,000.00 divided into 150,000,000 shares of NT\$10.00 each. The total paid-up capital is NT\$1,050,000,000.00
- 3. Name of Representative: MEI-HUAN, YANG, Chairman of the Board
- Location of Company: No.6-2, Luke 3rd Rd., Luzhu Dist., Southern Taiwan Science Park, Kaohsiung City 821, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- 5. Date of Incorporation: October 30, 2008
- 6. Scope of Business:

CC01010 Electric Power Supply, Electric Transmission and Power Distribution Machinery Manufacturing

CC01080 Electronic Parts and Components Manufacturing

CC01090 Batteries Manufacturing

IG03010 Energy Technical Services

R & D, design, produce and sale of the following products:

- (1) Concentrated photovoltaic power systems
- (2) Concentrated solar cells and related applications
- (3) Energy Technical Services associated with the foregoing products

Unified Business No.: 24304144

Given under my hand and official seal on the 7th day of Aug., 2017.

Wei-Cheng Lin

Director- general

Southern Talwan Science Park Bureau, Ministry of

Science and Technology

PATENT REEL: 043595 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017**